
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3747
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
INDIAN MARITIME SERVICE
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government is introducing Indian Maritime Service, an All-India cadre like IAS and IPS, to ensure proper
administration of the maritime sector; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise.
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